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Most of these records were taken with an explicit or implicit
understanding that they would be confidential. Consequently
individuals named in the records may not be cited until 80 years
after the record was created.

An index listing theses and publications derived from these records is
available.

The collection is housed as microfilm, boxed records, and unboxed
records in binders. Identifications without an asterisk refer to micro-
film, * refers to box numbers, while ** refers to unboxed, oversized
volumes. For items with a box # in column 3 the number of volumes is
listed after subject entry. The records of a given survey may be any
combination of these forms.



Location

{County) Date
Tompkins 1927
New York State 1958-59
New York State 1928
Genesee 1831-32
Jefferson 1931-32
Orange 1931-32
Tioga 1931-32
New York State 1952
Genesee 1931-32
Jefferson 1931-32
Orange 1931-32
Tioga 1931-32
New York State 1953
Orange 1931-32
Tioga 1931-32
Schuyler 1947
Seneca 1947
Tompkins 1947
Onondaga 1942
Onondaga 1948
Oncndaga 1942
Tompkins 1835
Tompkins 1954
New York State 1926
New York State 1956
New York State 1918
Genesee 1956
Livingston 1956
Monroe 1956
Wyoming 1956
New York State 1945
New York State 1947

Reel/Box $#21/10/2261
Vol # Type of Record
8-11** Acct. books & diaries, hist. analysis
192 Apple harvesting practices
2% Automobiles, cost & use 2v.
64 Blacksmith shop
64 Blacksmith shop
64 Blacksmith shop
64 Blacksmith shop
14% Canning operations 1v.
64 Car dealer
64 Car dealer
64 Car dealer
64 Car dealer
180 Cattle dealer
64 Cattle dealer
64 Cattle dealer
7* Combine use 1lv.
7 * Combine use 1v.
T* Combine use 1v.
159-61 Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse
155-58 Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse
6% Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse 1lv.
272 Consumer use, oleo and dairy products
341 Consumption of poultry
7* Cooperative organizations 4v.
9% Costs, dairy barn 1v.
136-37 Costs, dairy farm labor
346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
46%% Costs, harvesting
49%%* Costs, harvesting



Location

(County)

Cortland
Genesee
Livingston
Ontario
Washington
Wyoming
Chautauqua
Chenango
Allegany
Chenango
Genesee
Schuyler
Chenango
Ontario
New York
Columbia
Columbia
Dutchess
Dutchess
Monroce
Niagara
Niagara

Niagara

New York State

Chautauqua
Monroe

Wayne

New York State
New York State

Suffolk
Chenango

Erie

State

Date

1944,45
1944,45
1944,45
1944,45
1944,45
1944,45
1955
1955
1930
1930
1930
1930
1936
1936
1933
1930
1931
1930
1931
1928-31
1926-27
1927-28
1928-29
1951
1941
1960
1960
1959
1933
1949
1915
1925

milk distribution 5v.

hay
hay
hay
hay
hay
hay
2v.

2v.

apples
apples
apples
apples
apples
apples
apples
apples

broilers

#21/10/2261

canning crops

carrots

carrots

egys

eggs & pullets

irrigated potatoes

market peas

market peas

Reel /Box
Vol # Type of Record
231-37 Costs, harvesting
233-38 Costs, harvesting
231-32 Costs, harvesting
233-38 Costs, harvesting
233-38 Costs, harvesting
233=38 Costs, harvesting
11%* Costs, hay curing
11%* Costs, hay curing
26=-27*%%* Costs, local government
26-27*% Costs, local government
26-27%* Costs, local government
26-27*%* Costs, local government
320 Costs, machinery & labor
320 Costs, machinery & labor
4-5% Costs,
208-9 Costs, production,
210-12 Costs, production,
208-9 Costs, production,
210-12 Costs, production,
229-30 Costs, production,
94 Costs, production,
95 Costs, production,
96 Costs, production,
345 Costs, production,
99 Costs, production,
165 Costs, production,
165 Costs, production,
213 Costs, production,
333-35 Costs, production,
167 Costs, production,
20 Costs, production,
18 Costs, production,



Location

(County) Date
Madiscon 1915
Madison 1925
Central Plains 1953-54
Chenango 1922
Chenango 1942~43
Cortland 1922
Delaware 1911-12
Madison 1945-46
Montgomery 1954-55
North Country 1955-56
North Country 1955-56
Oneida 1942-43
Orange 1942-43
Otsego 1949-50
Plateau Region 1957-58
St. Lawrence 1942~-43
Genesee 1958
Livingston 1941
Orleans 1941
Suffolk 1959
New York State 1938
Chautauqua 1941
Wayne 1941
Livingston 1941
Ontario 1941
Chautauqua 1941
Orleans 1941
New York State 1940
Onondaga 1938-39
Delaware 1936
Oswego 1936
Clinton 1929

Reel /Box
Vol # Type of Record
20 Costs, production,
18 Costs, production,
292 Costs, production,
290 Costs, production,
141 Costs, production,
290 Costs, production,
286 Costs, production,
292 Costs, production,
173 Costs, production,
292 Costs, production,
293 Costs, production,
141 Costs, production,
141 Costs, production,
292 Costs, production,
293 Costs, production,
141 Costs, production,
164 Costs, production,
100 Costs, production,
101 Costs, production,
317-318 Costs, production,
4% Costs, production,
99 Costs, production,
102 Costs, production,
100 Costs, production,
101 Costs, production,
99 Costs, production,
101=-2 Costs, production,
40-41 Costs, production
35=36 Costs, production
314~-15 Costs, production
315 Costs, production
50 Costs, production

;R R o2

market peas
market peas
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
milk
muck
peas
peas
potatoes
poultry 1v.
snap beans
snap beans
sweet corn
sweet corn
tomatoes
tomatoes
marketing,
marketing,
marketing,
marketing,

marketing,

#21/10/2261

potatoes

cabbage
cabbage
cauliflower
lettuce
potatoes



Location

{County) Date
Franklin 1929
Genesee 1929
Monroe 1929
Steuben 1929
Suffolk 1929
New York State 1947
New York State 1949
New York State 1850
New York State 1955
New York State 1927
Seneca 1215
New York State 1958
Suffolk 1959
Monroe 1856-58
New York State 1963
Cayuga 1930-31
Chenango 1930-31
Herkimer 1919
Madison 1922-23
Orange 1930-31
St. Lawrence 1930-31
Broome 1914-15
Genesee 1956
Orange 1956
Orleans 1956
Tompkins 1906
Jefferson 1911
Tompkins 1908
Livingston 1908
Chautauqua 1945
New York State 1960
Cattaraugus 1939-40

#21/10/2261

potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
50 Costs, production & marketing,
51 Costs, production & marketing,
52 Costs, production & marketing,
52=54 Costs, production & marketing,
55-56 Costs, production & marketing,
3% Costs, spraying apples 2v.
153~-54 Costs, spraying apples
321-22 Costs, spraying apples
313-14 Costs, storing ensilage
45%% Costs, tractors, horses, trucks
3% Costs & returns, beans 1lv.
317 Costs & returns, cabbage
11% Costs & returns, cauliflower 1v.
13%* Costs & returns, cherries 6v.
343 Costs & returns, Christmas trees
246 Costs & returns, dairy farm
247-48 Costs & returns, dairy farm
256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
249 Costs & returns, dairy farm
250-51 Costs & returns, dairy farm
287 Costs & returns, dairy farms
206 Costs & returns, dry onions
206 Costs & returns, dry onions
206 Costs & returns, dry onions
83-85 Costs & returns, Enfield
3=5% Costs & returns, farms 10v.
1-2%,8% Costs & returns, farms 1lév.
2% Costs & returns, farms 5v.
6% Costs & returns, grapes 1lv.
312 Costs & returns, large dairy farms
46 Costs & returns, milk



Location

{Countvy) Date
Cayuga 1939-40
Chenango 1939-40
Orange 1939-40
St. Lawrence 1939-40
Tompkins 1906
New York State 1933
Genesee 1961
Orange 1961
New York State 1960
Chenmung 1948
Genesee 1929
Livingston 1912-13
Monroe 19829
Steuben 1912-13
Steuben 1929
Steuben 1955
Steuben 1963
Suffolk 1912-13
Suffolk 1929
New York State 1965
New York State 1965
New York State 1562
Livingston 1933
Ontario 1933
Orleans 1933
Yates 1933
New York State 1962
New York State 1961
New York State 1960
Herkimer 1932
Oneida 1932
Tompkins 1906

Reel /Box

Vol #

46

46
47

47

86

6%
11*
11#*
12%
310
241
319
241
319
242
338-39
340
319
241
188
12%*
12%*
327-28
329-30
331-32
329-30
192
342
344

7 %

7%
82-83

Type of Record

Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs
Costs

Costs

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
returns,
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milk

milk

milk

milk

Newfield
nursery 1v.
onions 1v.
onions 1lv.
peaches 1v.
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
potatoes
processing peas
processing tomatoes 1v.
red currants 1lv.
sheep farm
sheep farm
sheep farm
sheep farm

snap beans

sour cherries
spinach
strawberries 1v.
strawberries 1v.

Ulysses



Location

(County)

Western NYS
Western NYS
New York State
Chenango
Jefferson
Ontario
Tioga
Tompkins
Wayne
Genesee
Tioga
Genesee
Seneca

Tioga

Ulster
Genesee
Jefferson
Tioga

New York State
Montgomery
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Chenango
Orange

S5t. Lawrence
Niagara

New York State
Western NYS
Chemung
Tompkins
Cattaraugus

Otseqgo

Date

1954
1854-55
1918
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1922
1922
1931
1931
1931
19831
1922
1922
1922
1923
192630
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1928
1959
1955
1941-46
1917
1938,39
1938

#21/10/2261

vegetables for processing

vegetables for processing

farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
1v.
iv.
of
of
of
of

rural store 2v.

rural store 2v.

rural store 2v.

Family composition & employment
Family/laborer occupational hist., Dryden

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
202 Costs & returns,
203-205 Costs & returns,
136-37 Cow rations
189 Credit & equity,
189 Credit & equity,
189 Credit & equity,
189 Credit & equity,
189 Credit & equity,
189 Credit & equity,
3% Credit, farm use
3% Credit, farm use
65 Credit, farm use
66 Credit, farm use
67 Credit, farm use
68 Credit, farm use
5% Credit,
5% Credit,
5% Credit,
311-12 Credit use
9% Crop vield by soil type
49 Dairy cow weight
49 Dairy cow weight
49 Dairy cow weight
49 Dairy cow weight
49 Dairy cow weight
112 Dairy farm facilities
333 Dairy farm practices
19% Erie Canal irrigation 4v.
323-26
142
216-17 Farm & home facilities
219 Farm & home facilities



Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261
(County) Date Vol # Tvpe of Record

Otsego 1937-38 220-22 Farm & home facilities

Chenango 1925 61-62 Farm and family records

Chenango 1940 57-58 Farm and family records

Tompkins 1932-34 59 Farm characteristics and taxes

Chenango 1937 351-53 Farm electrification

Cortland 1937 354 Farm electrification

Genesee 1937 355-56 Farm electrification

New York State 1929,1933 356 Farm electrification

New York State 1927 143 Farm electrification, Delco plant

Chenango 1938 47 %% Farm equipment & horses

Ontario 13938 47 %% Farm equipment & horses

Chenango 1950 182 Farm equipment use

Chemung 1942 146 Farm family employment, pt. time, Elmira

Steuben 1942 146 Farm family employment, pt. time, Corning

Seneca 1818-19 44 %% Farm labor, sources and hours

New York State 1907 Tr% Farm management questionnaire

Genesee 1931-32 64 Farm supply store

Jefferson 1931-32 64 Farm supply store

New York State 1923-25 144 Farm supply store

Orange 1931-32 64 Farm supply store

Tioga 1931-32 64 Farm supply store

New York State 1924 5% Feed distributor tonnage 1v.

New York State 1927 128 Feed store

Tioga 1931-32 63 Feed store

Cattaraugus 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd

Cayuga 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd

Chenango 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd

Orange 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd

St. Lawrence 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd

New York State 1901 5% Feeding pigs 1v.

Western NYS 1914 5% Feeding sheep 1v.

Albany 1937 140 Fertilizer use, Albany

7



#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Location Reel /Box
(County) Date Vol #
Rensselaer 1937 140
New York State 1952 174
Onondaga 1946-47 185-87
Tompkins 1946-47 185
Tompkins 1946-47 185
NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1957 176
New York State 1951 8%
Genesee 1931-32 64
Tioga 1931-32 64
Genesee 1931-32 64
Jefferson 1931-32 64
Orange 1831-32 64
Tioga 1931-32 64
Genesee 1931-32 63
Jefferson 1931~-32 63
Orange 1831-32 63
Tioga 1931-32 63
Genesee 1931-32 64
Orange 1831-=32 64
Tioga 1931-32 64
New York State 1905-25 273
Oneida 1913 8%
U.S. Cities c.1915-25 273
Genesee 1931-32 64
Jefferson 1931-32 64
New York State 1955 308
Tioga 1931-32 64
Tompkins 1936-57 14*
Livingston 1908 7*
Livingston 1918 7%
Livingston 1928 7 *
Chenango 1953 178

Fertilizer use, Troy
Forage harvest on dairy farms

Frozen food, use by consumers, Syracuse
Frozen food, use by consumers, Ithaca
Frozen food, use by consumers, T-burg

Fruit & vegetable processors
Fruit & vegetable processors 1lv.
Garage

Garage

Gas and oil dealer

Gas and oil dealer

Gas and oil dealer

Gas and oil dealer

Grocery store

Grocery store

Grocery store

Grocery store

Hardware store

Hardware store

Hardware store

Hay and straw shipments

Hop farm survey 1lv.

Horse and mule populations
Implement dealer

Implement dealer

Implement dealer

Implement dealer

Income & net worth, farms 1lv.
Index to tabulations 1v.
Index to tabulations 1v.
Index to tabulations 1v.

Insurance, use on farms



Location

(Countyvy)

Herkimer
Ontario

Orleans

St. Lawrence

Steuben
Suffolk
Ulster
Washington
Western NYS

New York State
New York State

Albany
Albany
Allegany
Allegany
Allegany
Broome
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Cayuga
Cayuga
Cayuga
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Chautaugqua
Chemung
Chemung

Chemung

Date

1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1956
1955
1950
1927
1916,37
1913-14
1928-29
1929-30
1936-37
1913-15
1931-32
1933-34
1939-40
1914
1931
1947
1939-40
1916
1913~15
1929-30
1930-31
1911
1912
1913

from canal, maps

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
178 Insurance, use on
177 Insurance, use on
177 Insurance, use on
178 Insurance, use on
177 Insurance, use on
179 Insurance, use on
179 Insurance, use on
179 Insurance, use on
307 Irrigation costs
67 %% Irrigation
309 Irrigation use
126 Labor income
105 Labor income
89 Labor income
122 Labor income
120 Labor income
105 Labor income
88 Labor income
119 Labor income
119 Labor income
48 Labor income
105 Labor income
295 Labor income
294 Labor income
48 Labor income
106 Labor income
92 Labor income
122 Labor income
106 Labor income
87 Labor income
S0 Labor income
91 Labor income

farms
farms
farms
farms
farms
farms
farms

farms

$#21/10/2261



Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261
(County) Date Vol # Tvpe of Record
Chemung 1928 126 Labor income
Chemung 1930 122 Labor income
Chemung 1911-15 93 Labor income
Chemung 1914~-16 106 Labor income
Chemung 1917-18 107 Labor income
Chemung 1929-30 120 Labor income
Chenango 1915 125 Labor income
Chenango 1931 295 Labor income
Chenango 1939-40 48 Labor income
Clinton 1914 125 Labor income
Clinton 1929 74 Labor income
Columbia 1931-32 123 Labor income
Columbia 1936=37 108 Labor income
Cortland 1931 291 Labor income
Cortland 1926=-27 290 Labor income
Delaware 1930-31 121 Labor income
Dutchess 1914,15 125 Labor income
Erie 1932-33 120 Labor income
Essex 1933=-34 119 Labor income
Franklin 1914 88 Labor income
Genesee 1913 88 Labor income
Genesee 1928 126 Labor income
Genesee 1929 74 Labor income
Genesee 1931-32 109 Labor income
Genesee 1937-38 109 Labor income
Greene 1930-31 123 Labor income
Herkimer 1914-15 88 Labor income
Herkimer 1935-36 107 Labor income
Jefferson 1914 109 Labor income
Jefferson 1925-26 71 Labor income
Jefferson 1933=34 119 Labor income
Jefferson 1938 357 Labor income

10



Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261

{County) Date Vol # Tvype of Record
Lewis 1937-38 108 Labor income
Livingston 1908 37-39 Labor income
Livingston 1918 43-45 Labor income
Livingston 1928 22-25 Labor income
Livingston 1938 1-3 Labor income
Livingston 1949 294 Labor income
Livingston 1927,28 103 Labor income
Livingston 1927-28 113-14 Labor income
Livingston 1928=-29 114-15 Labor income
Livingston 1929,30 175 Labor income
Livingston 1938-39 115-16 Labor income
Madison 1922-23 256 Labor income
Madison 1945-46 293 Labor income
Monroe 1929 74 Labor income
Monroe 1914,15 112 Labor income
Monroe 1928-31 72,241 Labor income
Monroe 1931-32 113 Labor income
Montgomery 1945 163 Labor income
Montgomery 1914,15 110 Labor income
Montgomery 1925-26 71 Labor income
Montgomery 1932-33 120 Labor income
Nassau 1914,15 110 Labor income
New York State 1935 242 Labor income
New York State 1926-30 239 Labor income
New York State 1926-34 240 Labor income
Niagara 1913-15 252 Labor income
Niagara 1916-18 253 Labor income
Niagara 1919 254 Labor income
Niagara 1920-21 224 Labor income
Niagara 1922-23 225 Labor income
Niagara 1924-25 226 Labor income
Niagara 1926-27 227 Labor income

11



Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Niagara 1927-28 111 Labor income
Niagara 1928-29 228 Labor income
Niagara 1930,31 259 Labor income
Niagara 1932,33 260 Labor income
Niagara 1934-39 261 Labor income
Niagara 1940-42 269 Labor income
Niagara 1943-47 268 Labor income
Niagara 1948-49 269 Labor income
Niagara 1950 294 Labor income
Oneida 1914-15 124 Labor income
Onondaga 1931-32 119 Labor income
Ontario 1929-30 122 Labor income
Orange 1915 124 Labor income
Orange 19831 296 Labor income
Orange 1939-40 48 Labor income
Orleans 1928-31 241 Labor income
Oswego 1915,16 118 Labor income
Oswego 1916-17 117 Labor income
Oswego 1929-30 122 Labor income
Oswego 1931-32 111 Labor income
Otsego 1950 294 Labor income
Otsego 1914-16 118 Labor income
Otsego 1932-33 117 Labor income
St. Lawrence 1913 89 Labor income
St. Lawrence 1931 295 Labor income
St. Lawrence 1929-30 121 Labor income
St. Lawrence 1939-40 48 Labor income
Saratoga 1941 296 Labor income
Saratoga 1915-16 116 Labor income
Saratoga 1930-31 123 Labor income
Saratoga 1931-32 123 Labor income
Schoharie 1915-16 116 Labor income

12



Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Schoharie 1935-36 112 Labor income
Schuyler 1935 291 Labor income
Seneca 1930 120 Labor income
Seneca 1925-26 71 Labor income
Seneca 1928-29 121 Labor income
Seneca 1931-33 21 Labor income
Seneca 1938 357 Labor income
Steuben 1929 73 Labor income
Steuben 1927,28 104 Labor income
Suffolk 1929 73 Labor income
Sullivan 1929-30 121 Labor income
Sullivan 1934-35 107 Labor income
Tioga 1930-31 121 Labor income
Tioga 1932-33 108 Labor income
Tompkins 1917 142 Labor income
Tompkins 1938 254-55 TLabor income
Tompkins 1914-15 124 Labor income
Tompkins 1925-26 71 Labor income
Tompkins  1927-28 243-44 Labor income
Uister 1928 126 Labor income
Ulster 1914-15 124 . Labor income
Ulster 1943-50 127 Labor income
Washington 1934-35 105 Labor income
Wayne 1940 42 Labor income
Wayne 1927,28 104 Labor income
Wayne 1934-35 105 Labor income
Western NYS 1938 357 Labor income
Wyoming 1927 111 Labor income
Wyoming 1927,28 103 Labor income
Wyoming 1932-33 117 Labor income
Orange 1936 316 Labor income, celery
Wayne 1936 316 Labor income, celery

13



Location

(County)

Albany
Allegany
Broome
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Cayuga
Chautauqua
Chemung
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Clinton
Columbia
Cortland
Cortland
Delaware
Delaware
Dutchess
Erie
Franklin
Herkimer
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis
Livingston
Madison
Madison
Montgomery
N¥S, Cnt. Pln.

Cneida

Date

1961-62
1857-58
1957-58
1957-58
1931

1957-58
1857-58
1957-58
1922

1942-43
1949-50
1957-58
1835

1961-62
1949-50
1957-58
1949-50
1957~-58
1961-62
1957-58
1955-56
1959-60
1822

1955-56
1959-60
1959-60
1957-58
1949-50
1959-60
1959-60
1853~54
1942-43

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
280 Labor income,
277 Labor income,
278 Labor income,
277 Labor income,
258 Labor income,
278 Labor income,
277 Labor income,
277 Labor income,
257 Labor income,
141 Labor income,
270 Labor income,
278 Labor income,
276 Labor income,
280 Labor income,
269 Labor income,
278 Labor income,
270 Labor income,
278 Labor income,
280 Labor incone,
277 Labor income,
276 Labor income,
279-80 Labor income,
257 Labor income,
276 Labor income,
279-80 Labor income,
279-80 Labor income,
277 Labor income,
270 Labor income,
279 Labor income,
279 Labor income,
275 Labor income,
141 Labor income,

14

dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy
dairy

farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm

421/10/2261



Location

(County)

Oneida
Oneida
Onondaga
Orange
Orange
Oswego
Otsego
Otsego
Rensselaer
Saratoga
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schuyler
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Steuben
Tioga
Tompkins
Tompkins
Ulster
Wyoming
Chenango
Chenango
Madison

Madison

NYS, ¢Cnt. Pln.

Washington
Columbia
Columbia
Dutchess

Dutchess

Date

1949-50
1959-60
1959-60
1931

1942-43
1961-62
1957-58
1959-60
1961-62
1961-62
1949-50
1957-58
1959-60
1957-58
1942-43
1955-56
1957-58
1957-58
1952

1957-58
1961-62
1957-58
1921,22
1922,25
1921,22
1922,25
1954-64
1961-62
1931

1930-31
1931

1930-31

Reel /Box

Vol # Type of Record

270 Labor income, dairy
279 Labor income, dairy
279-80 Labor income, dairy
258 Labor income, dairy
141 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
278 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
270 Labor income, dairy
278 Labor income, dairy
279-80 Labor income, dairy
277 Labor income, dairy
141 Labor income, dairy
276 Labor income, dairy
277 Labor income, dairy
278 Labor income, dairy
275 Labor income, dairy
278 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
277 Labor income, dairy
180 Labor income, dairy
181 Labor income, dairy
180 Labor income, dairy
181 Labor income, dairy
176 Labor income, dairy
280 Labor income, dairy
210 Labor income, fruit
207 Labor income, fruit
210 Labor income, fruit
207 Labor income, fruit

15

farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farm
farms
farms
farms
farms
farms
farms
farm
farm
farm
farm
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Location

(County)

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York

State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

Date

1929
1932
1833
1833
1933
1833
1933
1934
19358
1936
1938
1638
1240
1941
1945
1947
1947
1947
1947
1947-48
1949
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1951
1851
1952
19852
1952
1852

#21/10/2261

Truck & tractor data, farm 1v.
Labor income, poultry farm
Costs & returns, nursery 1v.
Costs, milk distribution 5v.

Costs, production, eggs & pullets
Milk distributor costs and margins
Land use, maps, subsistence

Costs, production, poultry 1v.

Costs, production & marketing, cabbage

Costs, spraying apples 2v.
Time and motion slaughtering chickens 1v.

Time and travel, dairy barns 4v.
Roads & bridges, costs & condition

Costs, production, broilers
Fruit & vegetable processors 1v.

Forage harvest on dairy farms

Reel /Box
Vol # Tvype of Record
g%
336
6%
4-5%
333-35
356 Farm electrification
138-39
64 %%
242 Labor income
8* Traffic survey 1v.
4%
14%* Tenancy 1v.
40-41
183~-84 ©Poultry farm
46%% Costs, harvesting
%
A0k % Costs, harvesting
11*
9%
281
153-54 Costs, spraying apples
321~-22 Costs, spraying apples
309 Irrigation use
193 Wheat production
193 Wheat sales
193 Wheat, use of
345
8%
14%* Canning operations 1v.
174
214-15 Marketing methods, eggs
13=*

Record keeping practices 4v.
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Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
New York State 1953 190 Cattle dealer
New York State 1953 191 Livestock auction operations
New York State 1953 168-69 Livestock purchases & sales
New York State 1953 312 Retirement plans
New York State 1954 213 Marketing methods, eggs
New York State 1955 313-14 Costs, storing ensilage
New York State 1955 308 Implement dealer
New York State 1955 67%% Irrigation from canal, maps
New York State 1956 9% Costs, dairy barn 1v.
New York State 1958 317 Costs & returns, cabbage
New York State 1958 14% Packaging & potato sales 1v.
New York State 1958-59 192 Apple harvesting practices
New York State 1959 213 Costs, production, eggs
New York State 1959 333 Dairy farm practices
New York State 1960 312 Costs & returns, large dairy farms
New York State 1960 12* Costs & returns, peaches 1v.
New York State 1960 344 Costs & returns, spinach
New York State 1961 342 Costs & returns, sour cherries
New York State 1962 192 Costs & returns, snap beans
New York State 1962 12% Costs & returns, red currants 1v.
New York State 1963 343 Costs & returns, Christmas trees
New York State 1965 188 Costs & returns, processing peas
New York State 1965 12%* Costs & returns, processing tomatoes 1v.
NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1953-54 275 Labor income, dairy farm
NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1954-64 176 Labor income, dairy farms
NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1957 176 Fruit & vegetable processors
Niagara 1905-08 g* Orchard and vineyard survey 2v.
Niagara 1913-15 252 Labor income
Niagara 1916-18 253 Labor income
Niagara 1919 254 Labor income
Niagara 1920-21 224 Labor income
Niagara 1922-23 225 Labor income
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Niagara 1924-25 226 Labor income
Niagara 1926-27 94 Costs, production, apples
Niagara 1926-27 227 Labor income
Niagara 1927-28 95 Costs, production, apples
Niagara 1927-28 111 Labor income
Niagara 1928 112 Dairy farm facilities
Niagara 1928-29 96 Costs, production, apples
Niagara 1928-29 228 Labor income
Niagara 1930,31 259 Labor income
Niagara 1931-37 171 Roadside markets
Niagara 1932,33 260 Labor income
Niagara 1934 300 Part-time farming, CWA survey
Niagara 1934 299 Part-time farming, CWA survey
Niagara 1934-39 261 Labor income
Niagara 1940~42 269 Labor income
Niagara 1943-47 268 Labor income
Niagara 1948-49 269 Labor income
Niagara 1950 294 Labor income
Niagara 1955 162 Property assessment
North Country 1855-56 293 Costs, production, milk
North Country 1955-56 292 Costs, production, milk
Oneida 1913 8* Hop farm survey 1v.
Oneida 1914-15 124 Labor income
Oneida 1931=-37 171 Roadside markets
Oneida 1932 A Costs & returns, strawberries 1v.
Oneida 1934 301 Part-time farming, CWA survey
Oneida 1942-43 141 Costs, production, milk
Oneida 1942-43 141 Labor income, dairy farm
Oneida 1949-50 270 Labor income, dairy farm
Oneida 1959-60 279 Labor income, dairy farm
Onondaga 1931-32 11¢ Labor income
Onondaga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets
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Location

(County)

Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Onondaga
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Ontario
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Date'

1934
1938-39
1942
1942
1946-47
1948
1959-60
1929-30
1930
1931-37
1933
1936
1938
1941
1944 ,45
1953
1955
1955
1905-08
1915
1928
1930-31
1931
1931
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-37

#21/10/2261

Part-time farming, CWA survey

Costs, production & marketing, cabbage
Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse
Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse 1v.
Frozen food, use by consumers, Syracuse
Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs & returns, sheep farm

Costs, machinery & labor

Costs, production, sweet corn

Orchard and vineyard survey 2v.

Labor income, grape farm
Costs & returns, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Reel/Box

Vol # Type of Record

302~-4

35-36

159-61
6%

185-87

155-58

279-80

122 Labor income

97 Production & marketing
171 Roadside markets
329-30

320

47 %% Farm equipment & horses
101

233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
177 Insurance, use on farms
189 Credit & equity, farm
162 Property assessment
8%

124 Labor income

152

249

296 Labor income

258

64 Blacksmith shop

64 Car dealer

64 Cattle dealer

64 Farm supply store

64 Gas and oil dealer

63 Grocery store

64 Hardware store

171 Roadside markets
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Location

{County)

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Orleans
Oswego
Oswego
Oswego
Oswego
Oswego
Otsego
Otsego
Oswego
Oswego
Otsego
Otsego
Otsego

Date

1932
1832
1935
1936
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
194243
1942-43
1956
1961
1928-31
1930
1933
1933
1941
1941
1953
1956
1915,16
1916-17
1929-30
1931-32
1961-62
1914-16
1932-33
1936
1936
1837~38
1937,38
1937~-38

#21/10/2261

Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables

Feeding analysis, dairy herd

Labor income, dairy farm
Costs & returns, dry onions

Costs & returns, onions 1v.
Costs & returns, sheep farm
Labor income, sheep farms

Costs, production, tomatoes

Costs & returns, dry onions

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs, production & marketing, lettuce

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
197
199-201
11 Land use, pasture
316 Labor income, celery
47 Costs & returns, milk
49 Dairy cow weight
49
48 Labor income
141 Costs, production, milk
141
206
11=*
241 Labor income
98 Production & marketing
331-32
223
101 Costs, production, peas
101-2
177 Insurance, use on farms
206
118 Labor income
117 Labor income
122 Labor income
111 Labor income
280
118 Labor income
117 Labor income
315
316 Labor income, onions
220~22 Farm & home facilities
220-22 Land use
222

Land use, places less than three acres
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Location

(County)

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Otsego

Plateau Region

Rensselaer

Rensselaer

Rensselaer

Rensselaer
Rockland

st.
st.
St.
St.
st.
st.
st.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
sSt.

Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence
Lawrence

Lawrence

Saratoga

Saratoga

Date

1937-38
1938
1938
1940
1943
1943
1949-50
1950
1957-58
1959-60
1957-58
1931-37
1937
1937
1961-62
1932
1213
1929-30
1930~-31
1931
1935
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1940
1942-43
1942-43
1953
1955-56
1915-16
1930-31

low income farms

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Troy

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs & returns, dairy farm

pasture
milk

Feeding analysis, dairy herd
low income farms
dairy farm

use on farms
Labor income, dairy farm

Reel/Box

Vol # Type of Record

220-22 Operator information
219 Farm & home facilities
219 Operator information
172 Labor inconme,

52-54*% Land use, maps

18~19* Land use photos

292 Costs, production, milk
294 Labor income

278

280

293 Costs, production, milk
171 Roadside markets

140 Fertilizer use, Troy
140 Truck farm sales,

280

201 Marketing,

89 Labor income

121 Labor income

250-51

295 Labor income

10 Land use,

47 Costs & returns,

49 Dairy cow weight

49

48 Labor income

172 Labor income,

141 Costs, production, milk
141 Labor income,

178 Insurance,

276

116 Labor income

123 Labor income
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fresh fruit & vegetables



Location

(Countvy)

Saratoga
Saratoga
Saratoga
Saratoga
Schenectady
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schoharie
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Schuyler
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Seneca
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben

Steuben

1831-32
1931-37
1941
1961-62
1931-37
1915-1e6
1935-36
1949-50
1957-58
1959-60
1930
1931-37
1935
1942
1847
1957-58
1915
1918-19%
1925-26
1928
1928-29
1830
1931
1931-33
1931-37
1935
1938
1947
1912~13
1927,28
1929
1929

116
112
270
278
279-80
26=27%%
171
291
15%*
7%
277
3%
44 %%
71
147
121
120
66
21
171
15
357
7%
319
104
52-54
242

Type of Record

Labor income

Roadside markets

Labor income

Labor income, dairy farm
Roadside markets

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farm
Costs, local government
Roadside markets

Labor income

Land use photographs 2v.
Combine use 1v.

Labor income, dairy farm
Costs & returns, beans 1v.
Farm labor, sources and hours
Labor income

Labor income, grape farm
Labor income

Labor income

Credit, farm use of

Labor income

Roadside markets

Land use, pasture

Labor income, tenancy
Combine use 1v.

Costs & returns, potatoces
Labor income

Costs, production & marketing,

Costs & returns, potatoes
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potatoes



Location

(Countv)

Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Ssuffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Sullivan
Sullivan
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tiocga
Tioga
Tioga

Date

19829
1930-35
1935
1940
1942
1942
1953
1955
1957-58
1963
1912-13
1929
1929
1928
1931~-37
1949
1953
1959
1959
1929-30
1934-35
1920
1922
1922
1930-31
1931
1931-32
1931-32
1931-~32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32

Reel /Box
Vol #

73
55-57%%
12
173
146
145
177
338-39
277
340
319
55-56
241
73
171
167
179
11%*
317-18
121
107
318
3%
5%
121
67
64
64
64
64
63
64

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Labor income

Land use, maps

Land use, pasture

Labor income, low income farms

Farm family employment, pt. time, Corning
Rural household employment, Corning
Insurance, use on farms

Costs & returns, potatoes

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs & returns, potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Costs, production & marketing, potatoes
Costs & returns, potatoes

Labor income

Roadside markets

Costs, production, irrigated potatoes
Insurance, use on farms

Costs & returns, cauliflower 1v.
Costs, production, potatoes

Labor income

Labor income

Regident & owner history

Credit, farm use 1v.

Credit, rural store 2v.

Labor income

Credit, farm use of

Blacksmith shop

Car dealer

Cattle dealer

Farm supply store

Feed store

Garage
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Location

{(County)

Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins

Date

1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-37
1932-33
1934

1935

1955

1957-58

1817-1934

1905-30
1906
1906
1506
1906
1906
1906
1908
1908-11
1914-15
1917
1917
1925-26
1927
1927-28
1927~-28
1930
1932~34
1932-34
1934
1935

421/10/2261

Part-time farming, CWA survey

Labor income, dairy farm
Taxes levied and collected

Costs & returns, Enfield

Costs & returns, Newfield

Costs & returns, Ulysses
Observations of surveyors, Enfield
Observations of surveyors, Newfield
Observations of surveyors, Ulysses
Costs & returns, farms 16v.

Warren and Livermore notes 6v.

Family/laborer occupational hist., Dryden

Acct. books & diaries, hist. analysis
Operator, hired man, & farm history & use

Farm characteristics and taxes

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
64 Gas and oil dealer
63 Grocery store
64 Hardware store
64 Implement dealer
171 Roadside markets
108 Labor income
305
13 Land use, pasture
189 Credit & equity, farm
278
60
12-15*% Taxes, school
83-85
86
82-83
8§3-85
86
82-83
1-2%,8%
8%
124 Labor income
142
142 Labor income
71 Labor income
8-11*%*
243-~44 Labor income
282-89
39-43*% Land use
59
59 Land values, farm
7% Marketing, Ithaca 1v.
272

Consumer use, oleo and dairy products
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Location

{County)

Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
U.s.
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster
Ulster

Washington

Cities

Washington
Washington
Washington
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne

Date

1936-57
1937-38
1938
1938-42
1940
1946-47
1946-47
1947
1952
1954
1955
1955
1957-58

€.1915=25

1914-15
1925
1928
1931
1931-37
1932
1943-50
1953
1961-62
1934-35
1944, 45
1953
1961-62
1927,28
1934-35
1936
1940
1941

Reel /Box
Vol # Tvpe of Record
14%* Income & net worth, farms 1v.
273-74 Labor income, supplementary information
254-55 Labor income
296~-97 Loan records, FSA
19 Milk delivery in Ithaca
185 Frozen food, use by consumers,
185 Frozen food, use by consumers,
7 * Combine use 1v.
275 Labor income, dairy farm
341 Consumption of poultry
189 Credit & equity, farm
162 Property assessment
278 Labor income, dairy farm
273 Horse and mule populations
124 Labor income
126 Labor income
152 Labor income, grape farm
68 Credit, farm use of
171 Roadside markets
197-199 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
127 Labor income
179 Insurance, use on farms
280 Labor income, dairy farm
105 Labor income
233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
179 Insurance, use on farms
280 Labor income, dairy farms
104 Labor income
105 Labor income
316 Labor income, celery
42 Labor income
102 Costs, production, snap beans
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T-burg
Ithaca



Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Wayne 1955 189 Credit & equity, farm
Wayne 1960 165 Costs, production, carrots
Western NYS 1914 5% Feeding sheep 1v.
Western NYS 1938 357 Labor income
Western NYS 1954 202 Costs & returns, vegetables for processing
Western NYS 1954-55 203~-205 Costs & returns, vegetables for processing
Western NYS 1955 19%* Erie Canal irrigation 4v.
Western NYS 1956 307 Irrigation costs
Wyoming 1917=35 75=77 Taxes, individual & township
Wyoming 1927,28 103 Labor income
Wyoming 1927 111 Labor income
Wyoming 1932-33 117 Labor income
Wyoming 1936-7 347-48 Land use
Wyoming 1936-38 25%% Land classification
Wyoming 1944,45 233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
Wyoming 1955 162 Property assessment
Wyoming 1956 346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Wyoming 1957-58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
Yates 1928 148 Labor income, grape farm
Yates 1933 329-30 Costs & returns, sheep farm
Yates 1933 223 Labor income, sheep farms
Yates 1935 69-70 Labor income, grape farm
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Location

(Countyvy)

Tompkins
New York
Albany

New York
New York
Niagara

Orange

New York
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tompkins
Tonmpkins
New York
Livingsto

State

State
State

State

State

n

Livingston

Livingston

Livingston

Monroe
Tompkins
Jefferson

Livingston

Tompkins
New York
Chemung
Jefferson
Delaware
Chemung
Chemung

Livingsto

State

n

Date

1817-1934
1830-1910
1840-1910C
1842-1910
1901
1505-08
1905-08
1905-25
1905-30
1906

1206

1906

1906

1906

1906

1907

1908

1908

1908

1908

1908

1908
1908-11
1908-11
1808-11
1908-39
1211

1911
1911-12
1911-15
1912
1912-13

Reel/Box #21/10/2261
Vol # Type of Record
60 Taxes levied and collected
1-6%% Prices, ag. supplies & commodities
162 Prices of agricultural commodities
194-97 Prices of ag. commodities & feeds

5% Feeding pigs 1v.

8% Orchard and vineyard survey 2v.

8% Orchard and vineyvard survey 2v.
273 Hay and straw shipments
12-15%% Taxes, school
83-85 Costs & returns, Enfield
86 Costs & returns, Newfield
82-83 Costs & returns, Ulysses
83-85 Observations of surveyors, Enfield
86 Observations of surveyors, Newfield
82-83 Observations of surveyors, Ulysses
TE* Farm management questionnaire

2% Costs & returns, farms 5v.

7% Index to tabulations 1v.
37=-39 Labor income
50%% Labor income, notes & maps

8% Orchard survey 3v.

1-2*%,8% Costs & returns, farms 16v.

8* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.

8* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.

8* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
28-33%* Methods of tabulating & analysis
87 Labor income
3=5% Costs & returns, farms 10v.

286 Costs, production, milk
93 Labor income

90 Labor income

319 Costs & returns, potatoes
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Location

{County)

Steuben
Suffolk
Chemung
Genesee
Oneida

St. Lawrence
Allegany
Cattaraugqus
Chautauqua
Niagara
Cayuga
Clinton
Franklin
Jefferson
Western NYS
Broome
Dutchess
Herkimer
Monroe
Montgomery
Nassau
Oneida
Tompkins
Ulster
Chemung
Otsego
Chenango
Chenango
Madison
Orange
Seneca

U.S. Cities

1912-13 319
1212-13 318

1913 91
1913 88
1913 8%
1913 89

1913-14 89
1913-15 88
1913-15 92
1913-15 252

1914 105
1914 125
1914 88

1914 109
1914 5%

1914-15 287
1914,15 125
1914-15 88

1914,15 112
1914,15 110
1914,15 110
1914~15 124
1914-15 124
1914-15 124
1914-16 106
1914-~16 118

1915 20
1815 125 -
1915 20
1915 124
1915 3%

c.1915-25 273

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Costs & returns, potatoes
Costs & returns, potatoes
Labor income

Labor income

Heop farm survey 1v.

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Feeding sheep 1v.

Costs & returns, dairy farms
Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Costs, production, market peas
Labor income

Costs, production, market peas
Labor income

Costs & returns, beans 1v.

Horse and mule populations
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

{Countvy) Date Vol # Type of Recoxrd

Oswego 1915,16 118 Labor income

Saratoga 1915-16 116 Labor income

Schoharie 1915=-16 116 Labor income

Chautauqua 1916 106 Labor income

Oswego 1916-17 117 Labor income

Niagara 1916~-18 253 Labor income

Albany 116,37 105 Labor income

Tompkins 1917 142 Family/laborer occupational hist., Dryden
Tompkins 1917 142 Labor income

Chemung 1917~-18 107 Labor income

Wyoming 1917-35 75=77 Taxes, individual & township
Livingston 1918 7* Index to tabulations 1v.
Livingston 1918 43-45 Labor income

New York State 1918 136-37 Costs, dairy farm labor

New York State 1918 136-37 Cow rations

Seneca 1918~19 44 %% Farm labor, sources and hours
Herkimer 1919 256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
Niagara 1919 254 Labor income

Jefferson 1920 318 Resident & owner history
Tioga 1920 318 Resident & owner history
Niagara 1920-21 224 Labor income

New York State 1921 7* Tractors, farm 1v.

Chenango 1921,22 180 Labor income, dairy farms
Madison 1921,22 180 Labor income, dairy farms
Chenango 1922 290 Costs, production, milk
Chenango 1922 257 Labor income, dairy farm
Cortland 1922 290 Costs, production, milk
Genesee 1922 3% Credit, farm use 1v.
Genesee 1922 5* Credit, rural store 2v.
Jefferson 1922 5% Credit, rural store 2v.
Jefferson 1922 257 Labor income, dairy farm
New York State 1922 130-32 Lime, gquantity used
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Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261

{County) Date Vol # Type of Record

Tioga 1922 3% Credit, farm use 1v.

Tioga 1922 5% Credit, rural store 2v.
Madison 1922-23 256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
Madison 1922-23 256 Labor income

Niagara 1922-23 225 Labor income

Chenango 1922,25 i81 Labor income, dairy farms
Madison 1922,25 181 Labor income, dairy farms
Chautaugua 1923 14% Vacant farms & former occupants 1v.
New York State 1923 311-12 Credit use

New York State 1923-25 144 Farm supply store

New York State 1923-28 34-38%* Milk plant & haulers

Chenango 1924 59%% Land use, maps, Pharsalia
Chautauqua 1924 51** Labor income, hill farm

New York State 1924 5% Feed distributor tonnage 1v.
Niagara 1924-25 226 Labor income

Chautauqua 1925 8 Land use, hill land

Chautauqua 1925 6* Land use maps 1v.

Chenango 1925 61-62 Farm and family records
Chenango 1925 6 Land use, hill land

Chenango 1925 6% Land use maps 1v.

Erie 1925 18 Costs, production, market peas
Madison 1825 18 Costs, production, market peas
Ulster 1925 126 Labor income

Jefferson 1925-26 71 Labor income

Montgomery 1925-26 71 Labor income

Seneca 1925=26 71 Labor income

Tompkins 1925-26 71 Labor income

Connecticut 1925=-27 134 New York City milk producer

New York State 1925-27 16-24%*% Land use, marginal farm areas
New York State 1925-27 133-35 New York City milk producer
New York State 1926 7% Cooperative organizations 4v.

Cortland 1926-27 290 Labor income
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Location

(County)

Seneca
Ulster
Yates
Allegany
Livingston
Monroe
Niagara
Niagara
Seneca
Monroe
Monroe
Orleans
Clinton
Clinton
Franklin
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Monroe
Monroe

Monroe

New York State
New York State

Steuben
Steuben
Steuben
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Allegany
Chautauqua
Chemung

Date

1928
1928
1928
1928-29
1928-29
1928-29
1928-29
1928-29
1928-29
1928-31
1928-31
1928-31
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929
1929-30
1929-30
1929-30

#21/10/2261

Labor income, grape farm
Labor income, grape farm

Labor income, grape farm

Labor income, fruit farm

Costs, production, apples

Costs, production, apples

Costs, production & marketing potatoes

Costs, production & marketing potatoes
Costs, production & marketing potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Costs, production & marketing potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Truck & tractor data, farm 1v.
Costs, production & marketing potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Costs, production & marketing potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Reel/Box

Vol # Type of Record
147

152

148

122 Labor income
114-15 Labor income

78

26

228 Labor income
121 Labor income
229-30

72,241 Labor income

241 Labor income
50

74 Labor income
50

51

241

74 Labor income
52

241

74 Labor income
356 Farm electrification
O %

52=54

242

73 Labor income
55-56

241

73 Labor income
120 Labor income
122 Labor income
120 Labor income

48



Location

(Countv)

Livingston
Ontario
Oswego

St. Lawrence
Sullivan
Allegany
Chemung
Chenango
Columbia
Dutchess
Genesee
Genesee
Monroe
Ontario
Orleans
Schuyler
Seneca
Tompkins
Cayuga
Chautauqua
Chenango
Chenango
Columbia
Delaware
Dutchess
Greene
Monroe
Monroe
Niagara
Orange

St. Lawrence

Saratoga

Date

1929, 30
1929-30
1929-30
1929-30
1929-30
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31
1930,31
1930-31
1930-31
1930-31

Reel/Box
Vol #

175

122

122

121

121
26=27%%*
122
26=2T7%%
208-9
208-9
26-27%%
97
65=-66%%*
87

98
26=27%%*
120
39=43%%
246

106
247-48
60-61%%*
207

121

207

123

79
270-71
259

249
250-51
123

#21/10/2261
Type of Record
Labor income
Labor income
Labor income
Labor income
Labor income

Costs, local government
Labor income

Costs, local government
Costs, production, apples
Costs, production, apples
Costs, local government
Production & marketing
Land use,
Production & marketing

Production & marketing

maps

Costs, local government
Labor income

Land use

Costs & returns, dairy farm
Labor income

Costs & returns, dairy farm
Land use

fruit farm

Labor income,

Labor income

Labor income, fruit farm

°

Labor income

Labor income, fruit farm
Land use

Labor income

Costs & returns, dairy farm
Costs & returns, dairy farm

Labor income
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Location

{(County)

Monroe
Monroe
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Orange
Seneca
Ulster
Yates
Yates
Chautauqua
Montgomery
Otsego

St. Lawrence

Steuben
Monroe
Monroe
Livingston

Oswego

New York State
New York State

Livingston
Orleans
Yates
Tompkins
Monroe
Wyening
Cattaraugus
Chemung
Chenango
Monroe
Otsego

Tompkins

Date

1928-29
1930-31
1928
1932
1928
1928
1928
1928
1935
1924
1954-55
1940
1940
1940
1932
1933
1908
1936
1926-32
1932
1932
1933
1933
1937-38
1933
1936-38
1938,39
1941-46
1930-31
1930-31
1937, 38
1930

Reel /Box
Vol #

78

79
150-51
149
152
147
152
148
69-70
51 %%
173
172
172
173
262~-65
266-67
50%%
316
8§0-81
336
223
223
223
273-74
348-50
25%%
216-17
323-26
60-61%*
270-71
220-22
39-43%%

#21/10/2261

Type of Record

Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Labor
Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

Land

income, fruit farm
income, fruit farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, grape farm
income, hill farm
income, low income farms
income, low income farms
income, low income farms
income, low income farms
income, market vegetables
income, market vegetables
income, notes & maps
income, onions
income, poultry farm
income, poultry farm
income, sheep farms
income, sheep farms
income, sheep farms
income, supplementary information
income, vegetable farm
classification

use

use

use

use

use

use
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

{County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Wyoming 1936-37 347-48 Land use
Chemung 1932 14%* Land use 3v.
Chenango 1940 14% Land use, abandoned farms iv.
Chautauqua 1925 8 Land use, hill land
Chenango 1925 6 Land use, hill land
Broome 1931 62*k*% Land use, maps
Cattaraugus 1939 218 Land use, maps
Chemung 1934 63 %% Land use, maps
Monroe 1930 65-66** Land use, maps
Montgomery 1931 58%% Land use, maps
Otsego 1943 52-54*%* Land use, maps
Steuben 1930-35 55=-57*%* Land use, maps
Chautauqua 1925 6% Land use maps 1v.
Chenango 1925 6% Land use maps 1v.
Chanango 1524 59%% Land use, maps, Pharsalia
New York State 1934 64%*% Land use, maps, subsistence

New York State 1925-27 16-24** Land use, marginal farm areas

Cortland 1935 7 Land use, pasture
Delaware 1935 9 Land use, pasture

Erie 1935 14 Land use, pasture

Lewis 1935 16 Land use, pasture
Madison 1935 17 Land use, pasture
Orange 19835 11 Land use, pasture

Seneca 1935 15 Land use, pasture

St. Lawrence 1935 10 Land use, pasture
Steuben 1935 12 Land use, pasture

Tioga 1935 13 Land use, pasture

Broome 1931 15%* Land use photographs 2v.
Schuyler 1942 15* Land use photographs 2v.
Cattaraugus 1943 16-17* Land use photos

Otsego 1943 18-19* Land use photos
Cattaraugus 1939 218 Land use, places less than five acres

17



Location

(County) Date
Otsego 1937-38
Broome 1948
Broome 1948
Tompkins 1932-34
New York State 1922
New York State 1953
New York State 1953
Tompkins 1938-42
Dutchess 1932
Orange 1932
Orange 1932
Rockland 1932
Ulster 1932
Tompkins 1934
New York State 1952
New York State 1954
New York State 1908-39
New York City 1933
Tompkins 1940
New York city 1939
New York State 1933
New York State 1923-28
New York city 1931
Addison Co. VT 1927-29
New York State 1927-29
New York 1938
New York City 1934
New York city 1932
Connecticut 1925-27
New York State 1925-27
Tompkins 1906
Tompkins 1906

Reel /Box #21/10/2261

Vol # Type of Record

222 Land use, places less than three acres
15% Land use, submarginal 2v.

12% Land use, submarginal 6v.

59 Land values, farm

130-32 Lime, quantity used

191 Livestock auction operations

168-69 Livestock purchases & sales

296-97 Loan records, FSA

197,200 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
199-201 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables

197 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables

201 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
197-199 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
7% Marketing, Ithaca 1v.

214-15 Marketing methods, eggs

213 Marketing methods, eggs

28~33%% Methods of tabulating & analysis

26-34 Milk dealers

19 Milk delivery in Ithaca

48 %% Milk distribution, welfare

138-39 Milk distributor costs and margins
34-38*% Milk plant & haulers

188 Milk prices, retail

10%* Milk production 2v.

10%* Milk production 2v.

4-5 Milk retailing costs

129 Milk route records

336 Milk use

134 New York City milk producer

133-35 New York City milk producer

83-85 Observations of surveyors, Enfield
86 Observations of surveyors, Newfield

18



Location Reel/Box
{(Countv) Date Vol #
Tompkins 1806 82-83
Tompkins 1927-28 282-89
Cattaraugus 1938,39 216-17
Otsego 1938 219
Otsego 1937-38 220-22
Niagara 1905-08 8%
Orange 1%05-08 8%
Monroe 1908 8*
New York State 1958 14%
Cayuga 1934 298
Chemung 1932 306
Erie 1934 299
Niagara 1934 299
Niagara 1934 300
Oneida 1934 301
Onondaga 1934 302-4
Tioga 1934 305
New York State 1941 183-84
New York State 1830-1910 1-6%%*
New York State 1842-1910 194-97
Albany 1840-1910 162
Columbia 1932 212
Dutchess 1932 212
Livingston 1949 11=*
Genesee 1930 97
Ontario 1930 97
Orleans 1930 98
Cortland 1855 162
Niagara 1955 162
Ontario 1955 162
Tompkins 19855 162
Wyoming 1855 162

Type of Record

Observations of surveyors, Ulysses
farm history & use

Operator,

hired man

; &

Operator information

Operator information

Operator information

Orchard and vineyard

Orchard and vineyard

Orchard survey 3V.

Packaging
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part-time
Part~time

& potato
farming,
farming,
farming,
farming,
farming,
farming,
farming,
farming,

Poultry farm

Prices,
Prices of
Prices
Prices

Prices

ag.

ag.

survey 2v.
survey 2v.

sales 1v.

CWa
CWA
CWa
CWA
CWA
CWA
CWA
CWA

survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey
survey

supplies & commodities
commodities & feeds
of agricultural commodities
received for apples

received for apples

Produce & laborer records 4v.

Production & marketing
Production & marketing

Production & marketing

Property
Property
Property
Property
Property

1%

assessment
assessment
assessment
assessment

assessment

#21/10/2261



Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261
{Countyv) Date Vol # Type of Record

New York State 1952 13%* Record keeping practices 4v.

Chenango 1835 166 Reforestation areas, farm owners & opers.

Madison 1935 166 Reforestation areas, farm owners & opers.

Chenango 1938 335 Reforestation maps

Jefferson 1920 318 Resident & owner history

Tioga 1920 318 Resident & owner history

New York State 1953 312 Retirement plans

New York State 1947-48 281 Roads & bridges, costs & condition

New York State 1928 6* Roads & land use 3v.

Albany 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Broome 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Chautauqua 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Chemung 1931~-37 170 Roadside markets

Columbia 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Dutchess 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Erie 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Greene 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Monroe 1931~-37 170 Roadside markets

Nassau 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Niagara 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Oneida 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Onondaga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Ontario 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Orange 1831-37 171 Roadside markets

Rensselaer 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Saratoga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Schenectady 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Schuyler 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Seneca 1831-37 171 Roadside markets

Suffolk 1931~37 171 Roadside markets

Tioga 1931=37 171 Roadside markets

Ulster 1931-37 171 Roadside markets
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Tvpe of Record
Chemung 1842 245 Rural household employment
Steuben 1942 145 Rural household employment, Corning
Chemung 1942 145 Rural household employment, Elmira
Wyoming 1917-35 75=77 Taxes, individual & township
Tompkins 1817-1934 60 Taxes levied and collected
Tompkins 1905-30 12-15%% Taxes, school
New York State 1938 14%* Tenancy 1v.
New York State 1947 11+ Time and motion slaughtering chickens 1v.
New York State 1947 g% Time and travel, dairy barns 4v.
New York State 1921 7* Tractors, farm 1lv.
New York State 1936 8* Traffic survey 1v.
New York State 1929 9 * Truck & tractor data, farm 1v.
Albany 1937 140 Truck farm sales, Albany
Rensselaer 1937 140 Truck farm sales, Troy
Chautauqua 1923 14%* Vacant farms & former occupants 1v.
Jefferson 1908-11 g* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
Livingston 1908-11 g* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
Tompkins 1908-11 8* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
New York State 1950 193 Wheat production
New York State 1950 193 Wheat sales
New York State 1950 193 Wheat, use of
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Addison Co. VT 1927-29 10% Milk production 2v.
Albany 1840-1910 162 Prices of agricultural commodities
Albany 1916,37 105 Labor income
Albany 1927 126 Labor income
Albany 1931-37 170 Roadside markets
Albany 1937 140 Fertilizer use, Albany
Albany 1937 140 Truck farm sales, Albany
Albany 1961-62 280 Labor income, dairy farm
Allegany 1913-14 89 Labor income
Allegany 1928-29 122 Labor income
Allegany 1929-30 120 Labor income
Allegany 1930 26-27%%* Costs, local government
Allegany 1957-58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
Broome 1914-15 287 Costs & returns, dairy farms
Broome 1931 62%% Land use, maps
Broome 1931 15* Land use photographs 2v.
Broome 1931-37 170 Roadside markets
Broome 1936-37 105 Labor income
Broome 1948 15% Land use, submarginal 2v.
Broome 1948 12% Land use, submarginal év.
Broome 1957-58 278 Labor income, dairy farm
Cattaraugus 1913-15 88 Labor income
Cattarauqgus 1931-32 119 Labor income
Cattaraugus 1933-34 119 Labor income
Cattaraugus 1938,39 216~17 Farm & home facilities
Cattaraugus 1938,39% 216-17 Land use
Cattaraugus 1938,39 216-17 Operator information
Cattaraugus 1939 218 Land use, maps
Cattaraugus 1839 218 Land use, places less than five acres
Cattaraugus 1939-40 46 Costs & returns, milk
Cattaraugus 1939-40 49 Dairy cow weight
Cattaraugus 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd
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Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Cattaraugus 1939-40 48 Labor income
Cattaraugus 1943 16-17* Land use photos
Cattaraugus 1957-58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
Cayuga 1914 105 Labor income
Cayuga 1930-31 246 Costs & returns, dairy farm
Cayuga 1931 295 Labor income
Cayuga 1931 258 Labor income, dairy farm
Cayuga 1934 298 Part-time farming, CWA survey
Cayuga 1939-40 46 Costs & returns, milk
Cayuga 1939-40 49 Dairy cow weight
Cayuga 1939-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Cayuga 1939-40 48 Labor income
Cayuga 1947 294 Labor income
Cayuga 1957-58 278 Labor income, dairy farm
Central Plains 1953-54 292 Costs, production, milk
Chautauqua 1913-15 92 Labor income
Chautauqua 1916 106 Labor income
Chautauqua 1923 14%* Vacant farms & former occupants 1v.
Chautauqua 1924 5l%%* Labor income, hill farm
Chautauqua 1925 8 Land use, hill land
Chautauqua 1925 6% Land use maps 1v.
Chautauqua 1928 150-51 Labor income, grape farm
Chautauqua 1929-30 122 Labor income
Chautauqua 1930-31 106 Labor income
Chautauqua 1931-37 170 Roadside markets
Chautauqua 1932 149 Labor income, grape farm
Chautauqua 1941 99 Costs, production, canning crops
Chautauqua 1941 99 Costs, production, snap beans
Chautauqua 1941 99 Costs, production, tomatoes
Chautauqua 1945 6* Costs & returns, grapes 1v.
Chautauqua 1955 11* Costs, hay curing 2v.
Chautauqua 1957-58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
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Location

(County)

Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chenung
Chemung
Chemung
Chemung
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango

1911
1911-15
1912
1913
1914-16
1917-18
1928
1929-30
1930
1931-37
1932
1932
1934
1941-46
1941-46
1942
1942
1942
1948
1957-58
1915
1915
1921,22
1922
1922
1922,25
1924
1925
1925
1925
1930
1930-31

106
107
126
120
122
170
14%*
306
63 %%
323-26
323-26
146
245
145
310
277
20
125
180
290
257
181
5Q%%
61-62

6%
26-27%%
247~-48

#21/10/2261
Tvpe of Record

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Roadside markets

Land use 3v.

Part-time farming, CWA survey
Land use, maps

Family composition & employment
Land Use

Farm family employment, pt. time, Elmira
Rural household employment
Rural household employment, Elmira
Costs & returns, potatoes
Labor income, dairy farm
Costs, production, market peas
Labor income

Labor income, dairy farms
Costs, production, milk

Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farms

Land use, maps, Pharsalia

Farm and family records

Land use, hill land

Land use maps 1v.

Costs, local government

Costs & returns, dairy farm
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

{County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Chenango 1930-31 60-61%** Land use
Chenango 1931 295 Labor income
Chenango 1935 166 Reforestation areas, farm owners & opers.
Chenango 1936 320 Costs, machinery & labor
Chenango 1937 351-53 Farm electrification
Chenango 1538 47 %% Farm equipment & horses
Chenango 1938 335 Reforestation maps
Chenango 1939-40 46 Costs & returns, milk
Chenango 1939-40 49 Dairy cow weight
Chenango 1939=-40 49 Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Chenango 1939-40 48 Labor income
Chenango 1940 57-58 Farm and family records
Chenango 1940 14* Land use, abandoned farms 1v.
Chenango 1942-43 141 Costs, production, milk
Chenango 1942~43 141 Labor income, dairy farm
Chenango 1949-50 270 Labor income, dairy farm
Chenango 1850 182 Farm equipment use
Chenango 1953 178 Insurance, use on farms
Chenango 1955 11=* Costs, hay curing 2v.
Chenango 1955 189 Credit & equity, farm
Chenango 1957-58 278 Labor income, dairy farm
Clinton 1914 125 Labor income
Clinton 1929 50 Costs, production & marketing, potatoes
Clinton 1929 74 Labor income
Clinton 1935 276 Labor income, dairy farm
Columbia 1930 208-9 Costs, production, apples
Columbia 1930-31 207 Labor income, fruit farm
Columbia 1931 210-12 Costs, production, apples
Columbia 1931 210 Labor income, fruit farm
Columbia 1931-32 123 Labor income
Columbia 1931-37 170 Roadside markets
Columbia 1932 212 Prices received for apples
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Location

(Countvy)

Columbia
Columbia

Connecticut

Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Cortland
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Dutchess
Erie

Erie

Erie

Erie

Erie

Date

1936-37
1961-62
1925-27
1922
1926-27
1931
1935
1937
1944 ,45
1949-50
1955
1957-58
1911-12
1930-31
1935
1936
1949-50
1957-58
1914,15
1930
1930-31
1931
1931
1931-37
1932
1932
1961-62
1925
1931-37
1932-33
1934
1935

#21/10/2261

Labor income, dairy farm
New York City milk producer

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs, production & marketing, cauliflower

Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farm

Costs, production, apples
Labor income, fruit farm
Costs, production, apples
Labor income, fruit farm

Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Prices received for apples

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs, production, market peas

Part-time farming, CWA survey

Reel /Box
Vol # Type of Record
108 Labor income
280
134
290 Costs, production, milk
290 Labor income
291 Labor income
7 Land use, pasture
354 Farm electrification
231-37 Costs, harvesting hay
269
162 Property assessment
278
286 Costs, production, milk
121 Labor income
S Land use, pasture
314-15
270
278
125 Labor income
208-9
207
210-12
210
170 Roadside markets
197,200
212
280
18
170 Roadside markets
120 Labor income
299
14 Land use, pasture
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Location Reel /Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Erie 1957~58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
Essex 1933-34 119 Labor income
Franklin 1914 88 Labor income
Franklin 1929 50 Costs, production & marketing, potatoes
Franklin 1955-56 276 Labor income, dairy farm
Genesee 1913 88 Labor income
Genesee 1922 3% Credit, farm use 1v.
Genesee 1922 5% Credit, rural store 2v.
Genesee 1928 126 Labor income
Genesee 1929 51 Costs, production & marketing, potatoes
Genesee 1929 241 Costs & returns, potatoes
Genesee 1929 74 Labor income
Genesee 1930 26=-27%% Costs, local government
Genesee 1930 97 Production & marketing
Genesee 1931 65 Credit, farm use of
Genesee 1931~-32 64 Blacksmith shop
Genesee 1931-32 64 Car dealer
Genesee 1931-32 64 Farm supply store
Genesee 1931-32 64 Garage
Genesee 1931-32 64 Gas and oil dealer
Genesee 1931-32 63 Grocery store
Genesee 1931-32 64 Hardware store
Genesee 1931~-32 64 Implement dealer
Genesee 1931-32 109 Labor income
Genesee 1937 355-56 Farm electrification
Genesee 1937-38 109 Labor income
Genesee 1944 ,45 233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
Genesee 1856 206 Costs & returns, dry onions
Genesee 1956 346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Genesee 1958 164 Costs, production, muck potatoces
Genesee 1961 11=* Costs & returns, onions 1v.
Greene 1930-31 123 Labor income
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Location Reel /Box $21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Greene 1931-37 170 Roadside markets
Herkimer 1914-15 88 Labor income
Herkimer 1919 256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
Herkimer 1932 7* Costs & returns, strawberries 1v.
Herkimer 1935-36 107 Labor income
Herkimer 1953 178 Insurance, use on farms
Herkimer 1959-60 279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
Jefferson 1908-11 8* Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
Jefferson 1911 3-5% Costs & returns, farms 10v.
Jefferson 1914 109 Labor income
Jefferson 1920 318 Resident & owner history
Jefferson 1922 5% Credit, rural store 2v.
Jefferson 1922 257 Labor income, dairy farm
Jefferson 1925=-26 71 Labor income
Jefferson 1931-32 64 Blacksmith shop
Jefferson 1931-32 64 Car dealer
Jefferson 1931-32 64 Farm supply store
Jefferson 1931-32 64 Gas and oil dealer
Jefferson 1931-32 63 Grocery store
Jefferson 1931-32 64 Implement dealer
Jefferson 1833-34 119 Labor income
Jefferson 1938 357 Labor income
Jefferson 1955 189 Credit & equity, farm
Jefferson 1955~-56 276 Labor income, dairy farm
Jefferson 1959-60 279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
Lewis 1935 16 Land use, pasture
Lewis 1937-38 108 Labor income
Lewis 1959-60 279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
Livingston 1908 2% Costs & returns, farms 5v.
Livingston 1908 7% Index to tabulations 1lv.
Livingston 1908 37-39 Labor income
Livingston 1908 50%%* Labor income, notes & maps
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location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record
Livingston 1908-11 8% Warren and Livermore notes 6v.
Livingston 1912-13 319 Costs & returns, potatoes
Livingston 1918 7* Index to tabulations 1lv.
Livingston 1918 43-45 Labor income
Livingston 1927-28 113-14 Labor income
Livingston 1927,28 103 Labor income
Livingston 1928 7% Index to tabulations 1v.
Livingston 1928 22-25 Labor income
Livingston 1928-29 114-15 Labor income
Livingston 1829,30 175 Labor income
Livingston 1932 223 Labor income, sheep farms
Livingston 1933 327-28 Costs & returns, sheep farm
Livingston 1938 1-3 Labor income
Livingston 1938-39 115-16 Labor income
Livingston 1941 100 Costs, production, peas
Livingston 1941 100 Costs, production, sweet corn
Livingston 1944,45 231-32 Costs, harvesting hay
Livingston 1949 294 Labor income
Livingston 1949 11%* Produce & laborer records 4v.
Livingston 1956 346 Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Livingston 1957~58 277 Labor income, dairy farm
Madison 1915 20 Costs, production, market peas
Madison 1921,22 180 Labor income, dairy farms
Madison 1922-23 256 Costs & returns, dairy farm
Madison 1922-23 256 Labor income
Madison 1922,25 181 Labor income, dairy farms
Madison 1925 18 Costs, production, market peas
Madison 1935 17 Land use, pasture
Madison 1935 166 Reforestation areas, farm owners & opers.
Madison 1945-46 292 Costs, production, milk
Madison 1945-46 293 Labor income
Madison 1949-50 270 Labor income, dairy farm
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TLocation

(County)

Madison
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Monroe
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Nassau
Nassau

New York

Date

1959-60
1908
1914,15
1928-29
1928-31
1928-31
1929
1929
1929
1930
1930-31
1930-31
1931-32
1931-37
1932
1933
1933
1956
1956-58
1960
1914, 15
1925-26
1926=-30
1931
1932-33
1945
1954-55
1954-55
1959-60
1914,15
1931-37
1938

#21/10/0561

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, fruit farm
Costs, production, apples

Costs, production & marketing, potatoes

Costs & returns, potatoes

Labor income, fruit farm

Labor income, market vegetables
Labor income, market vegetables
Labor income, vegetable farm
Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Costs & returns, cherries 6v.

Costs, production, carrots

Labor income, low income farms

Labor income, dairy farm

Reel /Box
Vol # Type of Record
279
8% Orchard survey 3v.
112 Labor income
78
229-30
72,241 Labor income
52
241
74 Labor income
65-66** Land use, maps
79
270-71 Land use
113 Labor income
170 Roadside markets
262=65
266-67
348-50
346
13*
165
110 Labor income
71 Labor income
9% Crop yield by soil type
58%% Land use, maps
120 Labor income
163 Labor income
173 Costs, production, milk
173
279
110 Labor income
171 Roadside markets
4=5 Milk retailing costs
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Location

(County)

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

New

York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York
York

city

City

City

City

City

State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

Date

1931
1932
1933
1934
1939

1830~
1842~

1901

1905~

1907

1508~

1918
1918
1921
1922
1923

1923~
1923~

1924

1925~
1925~

1926

1926-
1926-
1926~

1927
1027
1527

1927~

1928
1928
1929

#21/10/2261

Milk distribution, welfare
Prices, ag. supplies & commodities

Prices of ag. commodities & feeds

Farm management gquestionnaire

Reel /Box
Vol # Type of Record
188 Milk prices, retail
336 Milk use
26=34 Milk dealers
129 Milk route records
48%*
1910 1-6%%
1910 194-=97
5% Feeding pigs 1v.
25 273 Hay and straw shipments
Tkk
39 28-33%%

136-~37
136~37
7 %
130-32
311-12

25 144

28 34~38%%
5%

27 16-24 %%

27 133-35
7%

30 239

32 80-81

34 240
A5k %
143
128

29 10*
2%
6%
356

Methods of tabulating & analysis
Costs, dairy farm labor

Cow rations

Tractors, farm 1lv.

Lime, quantity used

Credit use

Farm supply store

Milk plant & haulers

Feed distributor tonnage 1v.
Land use, marginal farm areas
New York City milk producer
Cooperative organizations 4v.
Labor income

Labor income, poultry farm
Labor income

Costs, tractors, horses, trucks
Farm electrification, Delco plant
Feed store

Milk production 2v.
Automobiles, cost & use 2v.
Roads & land use 3v.

Farm electrification
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Location

(County)

Tioga
Steuben
Broome
Broome
Cayuga
Cayuga
Chenango
Columbia
Columbia
Cortland
Dutchess
Dutchess
Genesee
Montgomery
New York City
Orange
Orange

St. Lawrence
Seneca
Tioga
Ulster
Cattaraugus
Columbia
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee
Genesee

Genesee

Date

1930-31
1930-35
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931~-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32

Reel/Box
Vol #

121
55~57%%
62 %%
15%
295
258
295
210-12
210
291
210-12
210
65
58%%
188
296
258
295
66
67
68
119
123
64
64
64
64
64
63
64
64
1098

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Labor income
Land use, maps
Land use,

Land use photographs 2v.

maps

Labor income

Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income

Costs, production, apples
Labor income, fruit farm
Labor income

Costs, production, apples
Labor income, fruit farm
Credit, farm use of

Land use, maps
Milk prices, retail
Labor income
Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income
Credit, farm use of
Credit, farm use of
Credit, farm use of
Labor income

Labor income
Blacksmith shop

Car dealer

Farm supply store
Garage

Gas and oil dealer
Grocery store
Hardware store
Implement dealer

Labor income
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Location

{Countv)

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Monroe
Onondaga
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Oswego
Saratoga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tiocga
Tioga
Ticga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Tioga
Seneca
Albany
Broome
Chautauqua
Chemung

1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1631-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-32
1931-33
1931-37
1931-37
1931-37
1931-37

113
119
64
64
64
64
64
63
64
111
123
64
64
64
64
63
64
64
63
64
64
21
170
170
170
170

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Blacksmith shop
Car dealer

Farm supply store
Gas and oil dealer
Grocery store
Implement dealer
Labor income
Labor income
Blacksmith shop
Car dealer

Cattle dealer
Farm supply store
Gas and oil dealer
Grocery store
Hardware store
Labor income
Labor income
Blacksmith shop
Car dealer

Cattle dealer
Farm supply store
Feed store

Garage

Gas and oil dealer
Grocery store
Hardware store
Implement dealer
Labor income
Roadside markets
Roadside markets
Roadside markets
Roadside markets
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261
(County) Date Vol # Type of Record

Columbia 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Dutchess 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Erie 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Greene 1931-37 170 Roadside markets

Monroe 1831~37 170 Roadside markets

Nassau 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Niagara 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Oneida 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Onondaga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Ontario 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Orange 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Rensselaer 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Saratoga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Schenectady 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Schuyler 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Seneca 1831-37 171 Roadside markets

Suffolk 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Tioga 1931-37 171 Roadside markets

Ulster 1931~-37 171 Roadside markets

Chautauqua 1932 149 Labor income, grape farm

Chemung 1932 14%* Land use 3v.

Chemung 1932 306 Part-time farming, CWA survey
Columbia 1932 212 Prices received for apples
Dutchess 1932 197,200 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Dutchess 1932 212 Prices received for apples
Herkimer 1932 7* Costs & returns, strawberries 1v.
Livingston 1932 223 Labor income, sheep farnms

Monroe 1932 262-65 Labor income, market vegetables
New York City 1932 336 Milk use

New York State 1932 336 Labor income, poultry farm
Oneida 1932 7* Costs & returns, strawberries 1v.
Orange 1932 197 Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
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Location

(County)

Orange
Rockland
Ulster
Erie
Montgomery
Niagara
Otsego
Tioga
Wyonming
Tompkins
Tompkins
Livingston
Monroe

Monroe

New York City

New York State
New York State
New York State
New York State
New York State

Ontario
Orleans
Orleans
Yates

Yates
Cattaraugus
Essex
Jefferson
Cayuga
Chemung

Erie

New York City

Date

1932
1832
1932
1932-33
1932-33
132,33
1932-33
1932-33
1932-33
1932-34
1932-34
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933-34
1933-34
1933-34
1934
1934
1934
1934

Reel/Box
Vol #

199-201
201
197-199
120
120
260
117
108
117

59

59
327-28
266-67
348-50
26-34
4=-5%
333-35
6%
356
138-39
329-30
331-32
223
329-30
223
119
119
119
298

63 %%
299
129

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Marketing, fresh fruit & vegetables
Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Labor income

Farm characteristics and taxes
Land values, farm
Costs & returns, sheep farm
Labor income, market vegetables
Labor income, vegetable farm
Milk dealers

Costs, milk distribution 5v.
Costs, production, eggs & pullets
Costs & returns, nursery 1lv.

Farm electrification

Milk distributor costs and margins
sheep farm

Costs & returns,

& returns, sheep farm

sheep farm

Costs
Labor income,
& returns, sheep farm

sheep farms

Costs
Labor income,
Labor income
Labor income
Labor income
Part-time farming, CWA survey
Land use, maps
Part-time farming,

Milk route records

CWA survey
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Location

(County)

New York State
Niagara
Niagara

Oneida
Onondaga

Tioga

Tompkins
Sullivan
Washington
Wayne
Niagara
Chenango
Clinton
Cortland
Delaware
Erie
Lewis
Madison
Madison
New York State
Orange
Schuyler

St. Lawrence
Seneca

Steuben

Tioga

Tompkins

Yates

Herkimer
Schoharie
Chenango

Delaware

Date

1934
1934
1934
1534
1934
1634
1234
1934-35
1934-35
1934-35
1934-39
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935
1935-36
1935-36
1936
1936

Reel/Box
Vol #

G4 %%
299
300
301
302-4
305
7%
107
105
105
261
166
276

272
69-70
107
112
320
314-15

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

subsistence
CWA
CWA
CWA
CWA
farming, CWA
Ithaca 1v.

Land use, maps,

farming, survey

Part—-time

farming, survey

Part-time

farming, survey

Part-time

Part-time farming, survey

Part-time survey
Marketing,
Labor income
Labor income
Labor incomne

Labor income

Reforestation areas, farm owners & opers.
Labor income, dairy farm

Land
Land
Land
Land
Land

Reforestation areas,

use, pasture

use, pasture
use, pasture
use, pasture
use, pasture

farm owners & opers.
Labor income

Land use, pasture

Labor income

Land use, pasture
Land use, pasture
Land use, pasture
Land use, pasture

Consumer use, oleo and dairy products
Labor income, grape farm

Labor income

Labor incomne

Costs, machinery & labor

Costs, production & marketing, cauliflower
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Location

(County)

New York State

Ontario
Orange
Oswego
Oswego
Wayne
Broome
Columbia
Wyoming
Wyoming
Tompking
Albany
Albany
Chenango
Cortland
Genesee
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Genesee
Lewis
Otsego
Otsego
Otsego
Otsego
Tompkins
Chenango
Chenango
Jefferson
Livingston
New York

Date

1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936
1936-37
1936-37
1936-37
1936-38
1936-57
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937
1937-38
1937-38
1937-38
1937, 38
1937-38
1937-38
1937-38
1938
1938
1938
1938
1938

New York State 1938
New York State 1938

#21/10/2261

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
8* Traffic survey 1v.
320 Costs, machinery & labor
316 Labor income, celery
315 Costs, production & marketing, lettuce
316 Labor income, onions
316 Labor income, celery
105 Labor income
108 Labor income
347-48 Land use
25%% Land classification
14%* Income & net worth, farms 1lv.
140 Fertilizer use, Albany
140 Truck farm sales, Albany
351-53 Farm electrification
354 Farm electrification
355-56 Farm electrification
140 Fertilizer use, Troy
140 Truck farm sales, Troy
109 Labor income
108 Labor income
220~-22 Farm & home facilities
220-22 Land use
222 Land use, places less than three acres
220-22 Operator information
273=74 Labor income, supplementary information
47 %% Farm equipment & horses
335 Reforestation maps
357 Labor income
1-3 Labor income
4-5 Milk retailing costs
4% Costs, production, poultry 1v.
14%* Tenancy 1v.
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Location

(County)

Ontario
Otseqgo
Otsego
Seneca
Tompkins
Western NYS
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Livingston
Onondaga
Tompkins
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus

New York City

Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cattaraugus
Cayuga
Cayuga
Cayuga
Cayuga
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Chenango
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

St. Lawrence

Date

1938
1938

1938

1938

1938

1938

1938,39
1938,39
1938,39
1938-39
1938-39
1938-42
1939

1939

1939

1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1939-40

Reel/Box
Vol #

47%%
219
219
357
254-55
357
216-17
216-17
216=17
115-16
35-36
296=97
218
218
48%%
46

49

49

48

46

49

49

48

486

49

49

48

47

49

49

48

47

Type of Record

Farm equipment & horses
Farm & home facilities
Operator information
Labor income, tenancy
Labor income

Labor income

Farm & home facilities
Land use

Operator information

Labor income

Production & marketing cabbage,

Loan records, FSA

Land use, maps

Land use, places less than five acres

Milk distribution, welfare
Costs & returns, milk

Dairy cow weight

Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Labor income
Costs & returns, milk

Dairy cow weight

Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Labor income
Costs & returns, milk

Dairy cow weight

Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Labor income
Costs & returns, milk

Dairy cow weight

Feeding analysis, dairy herd
Labor income
Costs & returns, milk
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Location

(County)

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Chenango
Chenango

New York State
Otsego

St. Lawrence
Steuben
Tompkins
Wayne
Niagara
Chautaugqua
Chautauqua
Chautauqua
Livingston
Livingston
New York State
Ontario
Orleans
Orleans
Saratoga
Wayne
Chemung
Chemung
Chenung
Chemung
Chemung
Onondaga
Onondaga
Schuyler
Steuben

Date

1939-40
1939-40
1939-40
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940
1940-42
1041
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941-46
1941-46
1942
1942
1942
1942
1942
1942
1942

Reel /Box
Vol #

#21/10/2261
Type of Record

49

49

48

57-58

14*

40~41

172

172

173

1c

42

269

99

99

99

100

100

183-84

101

101

101-2

296

102

323-26

323-26

146

245

145

159-61
6*

15+

146

Dairy cow weight

Feeding analysis, dairy herd

Labor income

Farm and family records

Land use, abandoned farms 1v.
Production & marketing cabbage, costs
Labor income, low income farms

Labor income, low income farms

Labor income, low income farms

Milk delivery in Ithaca

Labor income

Labor income

Costs, production, canning crops
Costs, production, snap beans

Costs, production, tomatoes

Costs, production, peas

Costs, production, sweet corn
Poultry farm

Costs, production, sweet corn

Costs, production, peas

Costs, production, tomatoes

Labor income

Costs, production, snap beans

Family composition & employment

Land use

Farm family employment, pt. time, Elmira
Rural household employment

Rural household employment, Elmira
Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse
Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse 1v.
Land use photographs 2v.

Farm family employment, pt. time, Corning
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Location

{Countvy)

Steuben
Chenango
Chenango
Oneida
Oneida
Orange
Orange

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
Cattaraugus
Otsego
Otsego
Niagara
Ulster
Cortland
Genesee
Livingston
Ontario
Washington
Wyoming
Chautaugua
Montgomery

New York State

Madison
Madison
Onondaga
Tompkins
Tompkins
Cayuga

Date

1942
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1942-43
1943
1943
1943
1943-47
1943-50
1944 ,45
1944,45
1944 ,45
1944,45
1944 ,45
1944, 45
1945
1945
1945
1945-46
1945-46
1946-47
1946-47
1946-47
1947

New York State 1947
New York State 1947
New York State 1947

Reel/Box

#21/10/2261

Rural household employment, Corning

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs & returns, grapes 1v.

Frozen food, use by consumers, Syracuse
Frozen food, use by consumers, Ithaca

Frozen food, use by consumers, T-burg

Costs, spraying apples 2v.

Vol # Type of Record
145
141 Costs, production, milk
141
141 Costs, production, milk
141
141 Costs, production, milk
141
141 Costs, production, milk
141
16-17* Land use photos
52~54%*%* Land use, maps
18-19* Land use photos
268 Labor income
127 Labor income
231-37 Costs, harvesting hay
233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
231-32 Costs, harvesting hay
233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
233-38 Costs, harvesting hay
233~38 Costs, harvesting hay
6%
163 Labor income
46%% Costs, harvesting
292 Costs, production, milk
293 Labor income
185-87
185
185
294 Labor income
3%
49%* Costs, harvesting
11+%

Time and motion slaughtering chickens 1v.
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Location

(County)

New York State

Schuyler
Seneca
Tompkins
New York
Niagara
Broome
Broome
Chemung
Onondaga

State

Livingston

Livingston

New York
Suffolk
Chenango
Cortland
Delaware
Madison
Oneida
Otsego

Schoharie

Chenango
New York
York
New York

New

New York
New York
Niagara
Otsego’
New York
New York

New York

State

State
State
State
State
State

State
State
State

Date

1947
1947
1947
1947
1947-48
1948~49
1948
1948
1948
1948
1949
1949
1949
1049
1949-50
1949-50
1949-50
1949-50
1949-50
1949-50
1949-50
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1950
1951
1951
1852

#21/10/2261

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
g% Time and travel, dairy barns 4v.
7* Combine use 1v.
7% Combine use 1v.
7% Combine use 1v.
281 Roads & bridges, costs & condition
269 Labor income
15% Land use, submarginal 2v.
12% Land use, submarginal 6v.
310 Costs & returns, potatoes
155~-58 Consumer meat purchases, Syracuse
294 Labor income
11=* Produce & laborer records 4v.
153-54 Costs, spraying apples
167 Costs, production, irrigated potatoces
270 Labor income, dairy farm
269 Labor income, dairy farm
270 Labor income, dairy farm
270 Labor income, dairy farm
270 Labor income, dairy farm
292 Costs, production, milk
270 Labor income, dairy farm
182 Farm eguipment use
321-22 Costs, spraying apples
309 Irrigation use
193 Wheat production
193 Wheat sales
193 Wheat, use of
294 Labor income
294 Labor income
345 Costs, production, broilers
g% Fruit & vegetable processors 1v.
14%* Canning operations 1lv.
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Location Reel/Box #21/10/2261

(County) Date Vol # Type of Record

New York State 1952 174 Forage harvest on dairy farms
New York State 1952 214-15 Marketing methods, eggs

New York State 1952 13% Record keeping practices 4v.
Tompking 1952 275 Labor income, dairy farm
Chenango 1953 178 Insurance, use on farms
Herkimer 1953 178 Insurance, use on farms

New York State 1953 190 Cattle dealer

New York State 1953 191 Livestock auction operations
New York State 19853 168-69 Livestock purchases & sales
New York State 1953 312 Retirement plans

Ontario 1953 177 Insurance, use on farms
Orleans 1953 177 Insurance, use on farms

St. Lawrence 1953 178 Insurance, use on farms
Steuben 1853 177 Insurance, use on farms
Suffolk 1853 179 Insurance, use on farms
Ulster 1953 179 Insurance, use on farms
Washington 1953 179 Insurance, use on farms
Central Plains 1953-54 292 Costs, production, milk

NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1953-54 275 Labor income, dairy farm

New York State 1954 213 Marketing methods, eggs
Tompkins 1954 341 Consumption of poultry
Western NYS 1954 202 Costs & returns, vegetables for processing
Montgomery 1954-55 173 Costs, production, milk
Montgomery 1954-55 173 Labor income, low income farms
Western NYS 1954-55 203-205 Costs & returns, vegetables for processing
NYS, Cnt. Pln. 1954-64 176 Labor income, dairy farms
Chautauqua 1955 11* Costs, hay curing 2v.
Chenango 1955 11=* Costs, hay curing 2v.
Chenango 1955 189 Credit & equity, farm
Cortland 1955 162 Property assessment

Jefferson 1955 189 Credit & equity, farm

New York State 1955 313-14 Costs, storing ensilage
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Location

{County)

New York State
New York State

Niagara
Ontario
Ontario
Steuben

Tioga
Tompkins
Tompkins
Western NYS
Wayne

Wyoming
Franklin
Jefferson
North Country
North Country
St. Lawrence
Genesee
Genesee
Livingston
Monroe

New York State

Orange
Orleans
Western NYS
Wyoming
Monroe

NY¥S, Cnt. Pln.
Allegany
Broome
Cattaraugus

Cayuga

Date

1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1855
1955-56
1955-56
1955-56
1955-56
1955-56
1956
1856
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956~-58
1857
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58

Reel /Box
Vol #

308
67 **
162
189
162
338-39
189
189
162
19%
189
162
276
276
292
293
276
206
346
346
346
g%
206
206
307
346
13%
176
277
278
277
278

Tvpe of Record

Implement dealer

Irrigation from canal, maps
Property assessnment

Credit & equity, farm

Property assessment

Costs & returns, potatoes
Credit & equity, farm

Credit & equity, farm

Property assessment

Erie Canal irrigation 4v.
Credit & equity, farm

Property assessment

Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm
Costs, production, milk

Costs, production, milk

Labor income, dairy farm

Costs & returns, dry onions
Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Costs, dairy barn 1v.

Costs & returns, dry onions
Costs & returns, dry onions
Irrigation costs

Costs, grinding & mixing grain
Costs & returns, cherries 6v.
Fruit & vegetable processors
Labor income, dairy farm

Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farm
Labor income, dairy farm
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Location

{(County)

Chautauqua
Chemung
Chenango
Cortland
Delaware
Erie
Livingston

Otsego

Plateau Region

Schoharie
Schuyler
Steuben
Tioga
Tonmpkins
Wyoming

Genesee

New York State
New York State
New York Sstate
New York State
New York State

Suffolk
Suffolk
Herkimer
Jefferson
Lewis
Madison
Montgomery
Oneida
Onondaga
Otsego
Schoharie

Date

1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1957~-58
1957-58
195758
1957~58
1957-58
1957-58
1957-58
1958

1958

1958

1958-59
1959

1959

1959

1959

1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60
1959-60

421/10/2261

cauliflower 1v.

Reel/Box
Vol # Type of Record
277 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
293 Costs, production, milk
278 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
278 Labor income, dairy farm
277 Labor income, dairy farm
164 Costs, production, muck potatoes
317 Costs & returns, cabbage
14%* Packaging & potato sales 1v.
192 Apple harvesting Eractices
213 Costs, production, eggs
333 Dairy farm practices
11=* Costs & returns,
317-18 Costs, production, potatoes
279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
279 Labor income, dairy farm
279 Labor income, dairy farm
279 Labor income, dairy farm
279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
280 Labor income, dairy farm
279-80 Labor income, dairy farm
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Location

(County)

Monroe
New York
New York
New York
Wayne

State
State
State

Genesee
Orange
New York
Albany
Columbia

State

Dutchess
Oswego
Rensselaer
Saratoga
Ulster
Washington

New York State
New York State
New York State
Steuben

New York State
New York State

GP Colman
2-90 ’

Date

1960
1960
1860
1960
1960
1961
1961
1961
1961~62
1961-62
1961-62
1961-62
1961-62
1961-62
1961-62
1961-62
1962
1962
1963
1963
1965
1965

#21/10/2261

Reel /Box

Vol # Type of Record

165 Costs, production, carrots

312 Costs & returns, large dairy farms
12%* Costs & returns, peaches 1lv.

344 Costs & returns, spinach

165 Costs, production, carrots

11* Costs & returns, onions 1v.

11* Costs & returns, onions 1v.

342 Costs & returns, sour cherries
280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farm

280 Labor income, dairy farms

192 Costs & returns, snap beans

12% Costs & returns, red currants 1v.
343 Costs & returns, Christmas trees
340 Costs & returns, potatoes

188 Costs & returns, processing peas
12%* Costs & returns, processing tomatoes

63

iv.



